From: Freibert, Charlie </O=LGE/OU=LOUISVILLE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TRADERS/CN=FREIBERTC>

Sent: 5/6/2009 3:05:50 PM

To: Freibert, Charlie <Charlie.Freibert@eon-us.com>; Depaull, Tom <Tom.Depaull@eon-us.com>;
Barker, Daryn <Daryn.Barker@eon-us.com>; Reffett, Dan <Dan.Reffett@eon-us.com>; Jenkins,
Wayne <Wayne.Jenkins@eon-us.com>; Whitaker, Virginia <Virginia. Whitaker@eon-us.com>,
Hickman, Roger <Roger.Hickman@eon-us.com>; Pulliam, John <John.Puliam@eon-us.com>

Subject: Review of Tone Telemetry needs for an EMS RTU for Wind power (delayed due to an urgent matter.
CAF)

Location: EONUSCO08 S Conference Room, or conf bridge 2526 user code 2674

Start: Fri 5/15/2009 8:00:00 AM

End: Fri 5/15/2009 8:30:00 AM

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Meeting organized

Required Attendees: Freibert, Charlie; Depaull, Tom; Barker, Daryn; Reffett, Dan; Jenkins, Wayne; Whitaker, Virginia;
Hickman, Roger; Pulliam, John

User Code: 2674 Moderator Code: 8146
Conference Phone Numbers: 2526, LG&E Internal
7-627-2526, KU and WKE On-net 7+seven
627-2526, Louisville area local call

502-627-2526, North America Long Distance
866-877-4571, North America Toll Free

LGE-KU-1005753



